Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
SOCIAL SERVICES PORTFOLIO
2015-16 Supplementary Estimates Hearings

Outcome Number: 1.11 Student Payments Question No: SQ15-000985
Topic: Youth Allowance (Other)
Hansard page: Written

Senator Rachel Siewert asked:

a) Provide details of the numbers of Youth Allowance (other) recipients with and without earnings into the following categories:

1) Youth Allowance (other);

2) Youth Allowance (other) (Principal Carer)

3) Youth Allowance (other) (Partial Capacity).

b) Provide a breakdown of the three categories listed above by Aboriginal and Torres Strait island descent and gender.

Answer:

Please refer to the answer to 2015-16 Supplementary Estimates question number 827.

